UNOFFICIAL COPY 10403



2001-05-06 13:94:20 Cock Court; "

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

x Store, office, commercial building

4			formation is nt to the Responsible				
388		erty Transfe	r Act of 1988				•
W			<i>\(\begin{align*} \) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\</i>				
57	Selle	r: LASAL	LE BANK NATION	AL ASSOCIATION	N U/T/A #126	598	
7 50			EW A. O'MALLEY				
0	Docu	ment No.:_					,
328	I. PR A.	OPERTY II Address of	DENTIFICATION f property: 1418	S. MICHIGAN		CHICAGO IL	
889	-	Permanent	Street Real Estate Index No	o.:	City o	r Village	Township
\ \ \	В.	Legal Desc	cription:		C	4 80.	
		Section _2	22	Township 39	Range	14	
		Enter or at	tach current legal des	scription in this area:			
			(SEE	ATTACHED LEGA	L DESCRIPTIO	N)	
						OH'S	
	Pre	pared by: D	ANIEL KRAVETZ	name	Return	to: SCHUYLER PUCHE	<u> & ZWIRNE</u> F
		2	109 S. WABASH	natile		dame	<u> </u>
			HICAGO IL	address 60616 LIABILITY D	ISCLOSURE	130 E. RANDCLPH CHICAGO IL address	60601
r e			transferees of real profession any environments oblems associated with		their ownership or ter or not they caus	other control of such proped or contributed to the pre	erty may esence of
	C.	Property Cl	haracteristics:			RUX 3	33-CTI
		Lot Size _	25 X 170		Acreage		JJ"U11
		Check all ty	ype of improvement a	nd uses that pertain to	the property:		
		Apart	ment building (6 units	s or less)	Industri	al building	
		X_Comn	nercial apartment (ove	er 6 units)	Farm. w	vith buildings	

_ Farm, with buildings

___ Other, specify

I.	NATURE OF TRANSFER.	,		
_ •	NATURE OF TRANSFER UNOFFICIAL COPY A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	YES _X	I NO	
	(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?		X	
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?		<u> X</u>	
	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?		X	
B. (1) Identify Transferor:				
	DANIEL KRAVETZ, DANIEL KRAVETZ LIVING TRUST Name and Current Address of Transferor	<u>.</u>		
	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.		Trus t No.	
(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:				
	DANIEL KRAVFTZ 2109 S. WABASH CHICAGO IL 60616	(312)22	5-2540	
	Name, Position (if any), and address		hone No.	
	C. Identify Transferee:		2,0.	
_	Name and Conent Address of Transferee			
I.	NOTIFICATION			

Π

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of av, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport. storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or posses to by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
 - 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

10410403

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION Regulatory Information During Current Dyne ship I. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property of the property	roperty which involved the generatio	n, manufactu	ire, proœess-
ing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "haza Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for con- approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are s	rdous substances", as defined by th sumer goods stored or handled by a r	e Illinois En retailer in the	vironmenta
in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or ti- servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.	nting of consumer sized containers	i), finishing,	refinishing
Yes NoX			
2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the properties of the properties	roperty which involved the processing the transferor's vehicle usage?	g, storage or	handlin g of
Yes NoX			
3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special walked Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?"	he property which involved the ge stes", as defined by the federal Res	eneration, tra	insportation, ervation and
Yes No X			
4. Are there any of the trillowing specific units (operations for the transferor to manage posts because the specific units (operations and the specific units (operations are proposed to the specific units (operations are proposed to the specific units).	ing or closed) at the property which	are or were	used be the
transferor to manage waste, haza dous wastes, hazardous sub	stances or petroleum?	are or were	used by the
YES NO	•	YES	NO
Landfill X	Injection Wells		X
Surface Impoundment X	Wastewater Treatment Units		X
Land Treatmentx	Septic Tanks		X
Waste Pile X Incinerator X	Transfer Stations		X
	Waste Recycling Operations		X
8	Waste Treatment Detoxification		X
Storage Tank (Underground) X Container Storage Area X	Other Land Disposal Area		X
container Storage Area			
If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the			
If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the beneficial interest, attach a site plan which identifies the local period Protection Appendix Protection Protec	tion of each unit such size when a size	collateral ass	ignment of
nental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document	non of each unit, such site plan to the	e filed with the	ne Environ-
5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in re-	gard to this mal prometry?	1177.0	
a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of the	gaid to this rear property?	YES	ND
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	ic State.		$\frac{\Lambda}{X}$
c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or w	aste disposal operation		
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater discharges (oth	er than sewage) to a publicly		X
owned treatment works?	()'		Х
7. Has the transferor taken any of the following actions r	elative to this property?		
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursi	uant to the Illinois Chemical	Sc.	
Safety Act.			x
b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inven	itory Form pursuant to the		
rederal Emergency Planning and Community Right-	to-Know Act of 1986	C	X
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the	e federal Emergency Planning		
and Community Right-10-Know Act of 1986.			х
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the	property been the subject of any of	the followin	State Or
rederal governmental actions?			5 2 2 2 2 2
a. Written notification regarding known, suspected or	alleged contamination on or		
emanating from the property.			X
b. Filing an environmental enforcement case with a co	urt or the Pollution Control Board		
for which a final order or consent decree was entere	d.		X
c. If item b. was answered by checking Yes, then indic	ate whether or not the final order		
or decree is still in effect for this property.			X

9. Environmental Releases During Conference			-
a: Has any situation occurred at his side	which resided in a reportable release" on any	VEC	
hazardous substances or petroleum as r	equired under State or Federal laws?	YES	NO X
b. Have any hazardous substances or perfe	oleum, which were released, come into direct		A
contact with the ground at this site?	when were released, come into direct		v
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) a	re Yes, have any of the following actions or		A
events been associated with a release of	a the property?		
Use of a cleanup contractor to remove	or treat materials including soils, payoment or a	sthan assetiation	1
Assignment of in-nouse maintenance	staff to remove or treat materials including soils,	DOVERNMENT OF	materials
satticial materials			
Designation, by the IEPA or the IESD	A, of the release as "significant" under the Illino	is Chaminal C	N-6-4 A .
		ns Chemicai S	alety Act
Temporary or more long-term monitor	ing of groundwater at or near the site		
imparred usage of an on-site or nearby	Water well because of offensive characteristics	of •ho	
——— Coping with futiles from substituce of	OTH OTRING OF Incide bacemonts ass		
Signs of substances leaching out of the	e ground along the base of slopes or at other low	points on an	
immediately adjacent to the site	e stopes of at other low	points on or	
		YES	NO
10. In the facility current y operating under a	variance granted by the Illinois Pollution	125	X
Condoi Board?			
11. Is there any explanation needed for clarif	ication of any of the above answers or responses	i?	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	<u> </u>		
B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER	O INTERCUENCE OF COMME		
1. Provide the following information above the	OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION		
or otherwise contracted with for the manageme	ne previous owner or any entity or person the tra	ınsferor leased	I the site to
with for the manageme	in of the site of real property:		
Name: <u>UNKNOWN</u>			
	4h-		
Type of business/			-
or property usage			
-		<u> </u>	
2 164	72.		
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate w	hether the following existed under prior owners	hins leasehol	de maned
	or ase of the facilities of real property:	NOWN	as Elwiren
YES N	10	YES	NO
	—— Injection Wells		NO
Surface Impoundment Land Treatment	—— Wastewater Treatment Units	10	
	Septic Tanks		
Waste Pile	Transfer Stations		
Incinerator Standard Tools (A)	Waste Recycling Operations		
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Waste Treatment Detoxification		
Storage Tank (Underground)	Other Land Disposal Area		
Container Storage Area	=		

10410403

v. CERTIFICATIO)N	
A. Based on n	ny inqui ry of those persons firectly r	es of sible for fathering the information, I certify that the
intomation sconing	ed is, to the best of my knowledge an	d belief, true and accurate.
•		Daily Witas
		signature.
		DANIEL KRAVETZ
		type or print name
D		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor)
B. This form wa	s delivered to me with all elements o	completed on
	•	signature
		DANIEL KRAVETZ, TRUSTEE type or print name
	3	
	6	TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transfere
C. This form was	s delivered to me with all elements o	
The state of the s	deriver in to the with an elements c	completed on
	19	
	Ox	- 1/and/ hard
		signature
		type or print name
		LENDER
(Ch. 30, par. 906)	4	
		4h.
		~~.
		Office Office

10410403

STREET ADDRESS: 1416-18J.M. FFICIAL COPY

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 17-22-107-027-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 21 IN BLOCK 16 IN HERRINGTONS ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of County Clerk's Office 1040